
  

 

 
 

SESSION DATES 2025-2026 
 

AUTUMN TERM 

Staff INSET: 
Staff INSET: 
Staff INSET: 

Monday 18 August 
Tuesday 19 August 
Wednesday 20 August 

  
All pupils return: Thursday 21 August 
  
September Holiday: Friday 26 and Monday 29 September 
  
Half Term: Monday 13-Friday 24 October (inclusive) 
  
Term Ends: Friday 19 December 

SPRING TERM 

Staff INSET: Monday 5 January 
  
All pupils return: Tuesday 6 January 
  
Staff INSET: Friday 13 February 
  
Half Term: Friday 13-Friday 20 February (inclusive) 
  
All staff and pupils return: Monday 23 February 
  
Term Ends: Thursday 2 April 

SUMMER TERM 

All staff and pupils return: Monday 20 April 
  
May Day: Monday 4 May 
  
Half Term: Friday 22 and Monday 25 May 
  
Term Ends for Junior School: Wednesday 24 June 
Term Ends for Senior School: Thursday 25 June 

 
Good Friday  Friday 3 April 2026 
Easter Monday Monday 6 April 2026 
 
NB Thursday 7 May 2026: Scottish Parliamentary election (subject to change) 
 


